

## Trey Trahan Architect, Trahan Architects



Victor F. "Trey" Trahan III, FAIA (Fellow of the American Institute of Architects), is the founder and CEO of Trahan Architects in New Orleans and New York City. In 2021, Trahan was awarded the Laureate for The American Prize for Architecture by the Chicago Athenaeum: Museum of Architecture and Design and The European Centre for Architecture Art Design and Urban Studies. Trahan Architects was ranked the number one design firm in the U.S., by Architect 50, a national ranking of architecture firms published by Architect Magazine, the official magazine of the AIA (The American Institute of Architects). The firm has won over 100 national, state, regional, and local AIA awards, as well as several international design competitions.

https://trahanarchitects.com/